

Preparing Career Ready Graduates

Purchasing Services

Edward Collins, Executive Director 4498 N. Brawley Ave. Fresno, CA 93722 Ph. (559) 457-3588 Fax (559) 457-6040 **BOARD OF EDUCATION** 

Keshia Thomas, President
Valerie F. Davis, Clerk
Claudia Cazares
Genoveva Islas
Elizabeth Jonasson Rosas
Carol Mills, J.D.
Major Terry Slatic USMC (Retired)

SUPERINTENDENT Robert G. Nelson, Ed.D.

October 20, 2020

# ADDENDUM No. 1 McLane High School Track Resurfacing and Repairs Informal Bid No. 1335-40038

## NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS

This Addendum is attached to and made a part of the above entitled specifications for Fresno Unified School District with a scheduled bid opening on October 27, 2020 <u>prior to 2:01 P.M.</u> All changes and/or clarifications will appear in **bold** type and deletions will be struck out in revised sentences.

Incorporate the following into your bid response.

I. <u>REFERENCE: SECTION 00 21 00-2 INFORMATION TO BIDDERS, JOB-WALK SIGN-IN SHEETS Add: Incorporate Job-Walk Sign-in Sheet.</u>

Attached is the Job-Walk Sign-In Sheet for the mandatory job-walk held on October 13, 2020, 10:00AM at McLane High School. Only prime bidders are required to attend in order to be considered a responsive bidder.

II. <u>REFERENCE: REFER TO SPEC SECTION 32 18 23-SYNTHETIC TRACK RESURFACING, SCOPE OF WORK, 1.01.5</u>

Remove: Remove 1.01.5 Bid Item 'B' in its entirety.

1.01.5 Bid Item "B" shall be used to establish a unit cost per square yard of complete replacement of track surfacing per item 1.01.A.4 above and all requirements herin. Unit Cost shall be used to adjust contract price for actual quantities removed and replace.

III. <u>REFERENCE: REFER TO SPEC SECTION 32 18 23-SYNTHETIC TRACK RESURFACING, SCOPE OF WORK</u>

Add: Include resurfacing of pole vault area and replacement of vault box in base bid amount.

9. All existing track surfacing at pole vault area and runway shall be removed down to the existing pavement and replaced with new BSS 200 synthetic surfacing system (or equal) per manufacturer's guidelines. Existing pole vault box to replaced in kind. These items shall be included within the base bid amount.

ADDENDUM NO. 1, Page 1 of 2

# ADDENDUM No. 1 (continued) McLane High School Track Resurfacing and Repairs Informal Bid No. 1335-40038

# IV. <u>REFERENCE: REFER TO SPEC SECTION 32 18 23-SYNTHETIC TRACK RESURFACING, SCOPE OF WORK</u>

Add: Approved alternate product system

The SPURTAN BSS Track system is an approved alternate.

## V. REFERENCE: SECTION 00 41 00, BID FORM

Remove and Replace: Replace bid form dated 10/05/20 with attached bid form adding Alternate for Surface Coloring, Exhibit A.

The bid form has been revised to add an alternate for utilizing three separate colors as shown in Exhibit A. Line markings shall remain white. Final color selections require District Approval.

Acknowledge receipt and understanding of this addendum in designated area of the Bid Form.

Edward Collins

**Executive Director of Purchasing** 

# MANDATORY Pre-Bid Conference / Job Walk Sign-in Sheet Informal Bid No. 1335-40038

# McLane High School Track Resurfacing and Repair

Pre-Bid Conference Date: October 13, 2020 @ 10:00 A.M.

RESIDENCE SERVICE SERVICES OF THE SERVICE SERVICE SERVICE SERVICES OF THE SERVICE SERV		
District Address	Conference Location	District Contact
Fresno Unified School District	in front of the Administration Office of	Ann Loorz, Purchasing Manager
Purchasing Department	McLane High School	4498 N. Brawley Ave
4498 N. Brawley Ave	2727 N. Cedar Ave.	Fresno, CA 93722
Fresno CA 93722	Fresno, CA 93703	559-457-3582
Contractor Information		Phone Number
Company Name: AstroTurf		(559) 790 - 3528 Email CWorrell@astratulf.com
City: Fresna		cworrell@astratulf.com
Contact Name: Cameron Worrell		
Contractor Information		Phone Number
Company Name: CENCAL SERMUSS, NC.		(589) 291 - DEMO Email
city: FRESMO		MIKEG @ CENCALDEMO. COM  (DEMO SUB)
Contact Name: MWS CONSOUT		
Contractor Information		Phone Number
Company Name: FUE	>	Email
City:	. ^.	
Contact Name: EVAN CAPP		
Contractor Information		Phone Number
Company Name:	-D	Email
City:		
Contact Name: Ann Loor2		
Contractor Information		Phone Number
Company Name:		Email
City:		
Contact Name:		

# MANDATORY Pre-Bid Conference / Job Walk Sign-in Sheet Informal Bid No. 1335-40038

# McLane High School Track Resurfacing and Repair

Pre-Bid Conference Date: October 13, 2020 @ 10:00 A.M.

District Address	Conference Location	District Contact
Fresno Unified School District	in front of the Administration Office of	Ann Loorz, Purchasing Manager
Purchasing Department	McLane High School	4498 N. Brawley Ave
4498 N. Brawley Ave	2727 N. Cedar Ave.	Fresno, CA 93722
Fresno CA 93722	Fresno, CA 93703	559-457-3582
Contractor Information		Phone Number
Company Name: <u>Slup</u>	im Sparts	(559) 237 -2590 Email
city: Fresno, CA		Khir@beynonsports.com
Contact Name: FUT	of Fair	
Contractor Information		Phone Number
Company Name: Sey)	non Sports	(559) 237 - 2596 Email
City: <u>Fresi</u> Contact Name: Ja Si		Jean @ beynon sports.com
	74u	
Contractor Information		Phone Number
Company Name:		( ) – Email
City:		
Contact Name:		
Contractor Information		Phone Number
Company Name:		( )
City:		
Contact Name:		
Contractor Information		Phone Number
Company Name:		( ) Email
City:		
Contact Name:		



NORTH

**EXHIBITA** 

TRACK RESURFACING & REPAIR COLOR RENDERING





Fresno Unified School District

1 OF 1

#335

10/15/20

PROPERTY:

Addendum No. 1

# Mclane HIGH SCHOOL SECTION 32 18 23 SYNTHETIC TRACK RESURFACING

#### PART 1 - GENERAL

## 1.01 SCOPE OF WORK

- A. Principal Work Items Are:
- The synthetic surfacing contractor shall furnish all labor, materials, equipment, supervision, and services necessary for the proper completion of repairs and resurfacing of existing track system and related work specified herein.
- 2. **Basis of design is Beynon BSS 200WB** Sealed track system with water-based structural spray application, **SPURTAN BSS Track System** or approved equal.
- 3. Only written approval of District will permit substitutions for materials specified. Refer to Fresno Unified School District's General Conditions and General Requirements, Substitutions, for procedure.
- 4. **Base bid shall include 20 square yards** of repairs, which includes removal of existing surfacing down to existing asphalt, and replacement with Beynon BSS 200WB system to match height of existing track.
- 5. **Bid Item 'B'** shall be used to establish unit cost per square yard of complete replacement of track surfacing per item 1.01.A.4 above and all requirements herein. Unit cost shall be used to adjust contract price for actual quantities removed and replace.
- 6. The contractor shall verify all quantities of existing synthetic surfacing to receive new seal and structural spray.
- 7. All existing surfacing material that is loose and flaking shall be removed. The contractor shall verify all quantities of existing synthetic surfacing that exhibits damage related to flaking or damage requiring repair in order to create a stable system.
- Layout and paint all track lines and event marking to match existing and as required and specified by owner and the applicable governing body for the specified product; current NFSHSA and CIF rules
- 9. All existing track surfacing at pole vault area and runway shall be removed down to the existing pavement and replaced with new BSS 200 synthetic surfacing system (or equal) per manufacturer's guidelines. Existing pole vault box to replaced in kind. These items shall be included within the base bid amount.

#### 1.02 RELATED SECTIONS & FXHIBITS:

A. Section 32 18 23.60 – Synthetic Track Line Markings

## BID FORM

## FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Informal Bid No. 1335-40038

Pursuant to and in compliance with the contract documents, the undersigned bidder, having familiarized himself with the terms of the contact, the local conditions affecting the performance of the contract, the cost of the work at the place where the work is to be done and the drawings and specifications and other contract documents, proposes, and agrees to perform the contract within the time stipulated, including all of its component parts and everything required to be performed and to provide and furnish any and all of the labor, materials, tools, expendable equipment and all applicable taxes, utility and transportation services necessary to perform the contract and complete in a workmanlike manner all of the work required in connection with the work all in strict conformity with the drawings and specifications and other contract documents, including all addenda for the sum(s) indicated herein below.

Scope of work: MCLANE HIGH SCHOOL TRACK RESURFACING AND REPAIR

1. Base Bid: McLane H.S. Track Resurfacing an	nd Repair \$(Numerical Amount)	
1A. Add Alternate: Track Surface Coloring	\$(Numerical Amount)	
Note: ALL ENTRIES SHALL BE LEGIBLE AND SHAL	LL BE TYPEWRITTEN OR PRINTED.	
The receipt of the following addenda to the specification	ns is acknowledged:	
Addendum No Date A	ddendum No Date	
Addendum No Date A	ddendum No Date	